GOVERNMENT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR DIRECTORATE OF SCHOOL EDUCATION, KASHMIR

Subject: - Placement of Masters as In-Charge Headmasters & Equivalent-Transfer / adjustment thereof.

> Corrigendum to Order No. 841 DSEK of 2017 Dated: - 22 / 07 / 2017

Please read following changes/corrections in respect of following Officers wherever appearing in Order No. 841 DSEK of 2017 dated:- 22-07-2017:-

S.No.	S.No. of Order	Annexure	Name	Changes/corrections
1	16	A	Mohmmad Ramzan Beigh	HS Kehribal instead of BHS Aishmuqam as in the column of "New place of postings"
2	30	A	Naseema Manzoor	Place of posting GMS Mandibal Zone Hawal and Resident of Ilahi-Bagh, Buchpora instead of GHS Shallabugh
3	58	A	Reyaza Akhtar	HS Seer Hamadan instead of HS Andoo
4	61	A	Attiqa Akhtar	District Anantnag and Master BMS Wanpoh instead of District Pulwama and Master HS K.Kote
5	68	A	Nazira Bano	"HS Badipora" in place of Ab. Rashid already transferred
6	23	В	Nissar Ahmad	"HS Pahoo" on the post becoming available on 31-08-2017 instead of "HS Mantrigam" in the column of "New place of posting"
7	38	В	Javed Ahmad Wani	Previous place of posting HS Dewanbagh instead of HS Chaklu
8	52	В	Rafeeqa Akhtar	Actual name Rafeeqa Akhtar instead of Syeda Akhtar

The other terms and conditions envisaged in Order No. 841 DSEK oof 2017 dated: 22-07-2017 shall remain same.

Sd/= Director School Education, Kashmir

No. DSEX/260-HM/20/7

Dated:- 9/8/2017

Copy to the:-

1. Chief Education Officer, necessary action.

(All) for information and

2. Order/stock file.

3. I/C Website.

)] auuswL-Personnel Officer

Directorate of School Education,

Kashmir